1		
2		
3		
4	OF OREGON	
5	NC 405	
6		
7		
8	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,	THE LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES' MOTION TO ADMIT
9	Complainant,	TESTIMONY
10	-	
11	V.	
12	CITY OF PORTLAND,	
13	Defendant.	
14	The League of Oregon Cities (LOC) asks th	e Administrative Law Judge to admit into the
15	record of the above-captioned docket the exhibits listed below:	
16	LOC 100: The pre-filed response testime	ony of Jayme Pierce
17	LOC's testimony and witness qualification statements are supported by the attached	
18	declarations attesting to the truthfulness of statemen	nts therein.
19		
20	Dated this 22 nd day of April, 2024.	
21		Respectfully submitted,
22		/s/ Laura Maffei
23		Laura Maffei, OSB No. 993177 Cable Huston LLP
24		Attorney for LOC lmaffei@cablehuston.com
25		
26		
	Page 1 – OREGON ASSOCIATION OF CLEAN WATER AGENCIES' MOTION TO ADMIT TESTIMONY	

CABLE HUSTON LLP 1455 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1500 PORTLAND, OREGON 97201-3412 TELEPHONE (503) 224-3092, FACSIMILE (503) 224-3176

1		
2		
3		
4	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON	
5	NC 405	
6		
7		
8	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF DECLARATION OF JAYME PIERCE	
9	Complainant,	
10		
11	V.	
12	CITY OF PORTLAND,	
13	Defendant.	
14	I, Jayme Pierce, hereby declare as follows:	
15	1. I am the General Counsel of the League of Oregon Cities. My business address is 1201	
16	Court Street NE, Suite 200, Salem, Oregon 97301.	
17	2. On behalf of the League of Oregon Cities, I co-sponsored response testimony in the	
18	above-captioned docket, pre-filed as LOC/100.	
19		
20	To the best of my knowledge, my pre-filed response testimony is true and accurate.	
21	///	
22	///	
23	///	
24		
25	///	
26		
	Page 1 – DECLARATION OF JAYME PIERCE	

CABLE HUSTON LLP 1455 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1500 PORTLAND, OREGON 97201-3412 TELEPHONE (503) 224-3092, FACSIMILE (503) 224-3176

1	I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and
2	belief, and that I understand it is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to penalty
3	for perjury.
4	
5	DATED: April 22 th , 2024
6	/s/ Jayme Pierce
7	Jayme Pierce
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	D. A. DEGLADATION OF LAVINE DIFFICE

Page 2 – DECLARATION OF JAYME PIERCE

CABLE HUSTON LLP 1455 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1500 PORTLAND, OREGON 97201-3412 TELEPHONE (503) 224-3092, FACSIMILE (503) 224-3176